

52
Ct
21
AGM

04.07
2022

W.P.A. 24322 of 2010

**Sahanawas Anam
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors**

No one appears for the petitioner in the first call. In the second call also none appears for the petitioner.

Accordingly, WPA 24322 of 2010 is dismissed for default.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)